BAKER CABIN HISTORICAL SITE

Pioneer Wedding Chapel

Built in 1895 near
Logan. Restored here
for your use as a

century old, traditional
Wedding Chapel.

Three acres of
gracefully wooded
grounds present
creative photo
opportunities and
reception sites.

Your Wedding Day is a special event!

The Pioneer Church at the Baker Cabin
Historical Site will bring to your
wedding the feeling and permanence
of history. With the charm of a
woodland Chapel, the Pioneer Church
is available for weddings, rehearsals,
renewals of vows, christenings, and
memorials.

Comfortable seating for up to ninety
guests in a white interior, richly
appointed with wood and classic
stained glass windows. The antique
pump organ compliments the excellent
acoustics so everyone feels like they
are in the front row.

Outdoor Garden ceremonies accommo-
date larger groups.

Located east of exit 12-A off 1-205. Take
Hwy 212 east, then Hwy 224 to Carver.
Turn right to cross the Clackamas River,
then left after the bridge, then right on
Hattan Road, go one block to the corner.
18003 S. Gronlund Road.

The church is one room approximately
24 x 30 feet with double doors opening
to a center aisle carpeted with a dark
rose runner. Electric lights may be
dimmed to your preference. Pews have
flower / bow hooks.

Frameable watercolor reproductions and
notecards are available for invitations,
thank-you notes, and for wedding party
memory gifts.

Wedding Reservations Coordinator — Shannon Burrough

P.O. Box 741, Oregon City, OR 97045

503-631-8274 info@bakercabin.org
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The Church is rented in two hour increments. There is
a one hour cleaning period between events. Florists,
photographers, and musicians have access only during
your rental period. Use of the fragile antique organ
will be limited to organists, or others by approval only.
The piano is available for everyone’s use.

There is space in the Church lot for your RV, or Trailer,
and 120v power plugs on the Library shed. The shed
doubles as a dressing room for the bridal party.
Additional portable restrooms are your responsibility,
and can be delivered and placed early.

Off Street parking for thirty* cars is provided in the
Church lot and the street lot. Additional parking is
provided for fifty or more in the rear lot by the Cabin.

The Baker’s family log cabin is often available for tours
during events or by appointment. Fee based, with
docent provided.

Rental Rate Information 2019 ¢nquire for 2020)
Basic Rates: Church, changing room, grounds

Two hour; Church, changing room, grounds $ 275

Four hour; Church, changing room, grounds $410

Add picnic tables (14) total, (10) w/benches $ 50
Reception and Outdoor Rates: adds picnic tables

Six hour; Church, changing room, grounds, tables $675

Eight hour; Church, changing room, grounds, tables ~ $ 800

Additional time over 8 hours at $ 75 per hour, or fraction of.
Rehearsal in the Church, One hour $ 60
10’x 20 tent canopy blue (set up for you) $ 75
Wicker Plant /Floral Stands (2) , white, rental fee  $ 25

Event fees are due at time of booking to secure the date and time.
Fees are non-refundable unless the date can be rebooked.
Damage deposits will be refunded 30 days from the event.

Damage / Cleaning Deposits
Church and Grounds $ 150.00
Canopy $ 50.00

Deposits are due 30 days prior to the event. The deposit is not the limit
of liability, additional damage or cleaning will be billed.

Although the Society does not directly endorse any products or

services; we list here for your convenience businesses that are
close to, or familiar with the Pioneer Church.

Ministers:
Reverend Beverly Mason, theradianttouch.com 971-570-5121
Kurt & Michelle Winner, historicalchurch.com 503-668-0107
Reverend Robert Bonds 503-781-9482
Reverend Robert Harris 360 624 4001

Musicians:
Duo Con Brio (strings)
Paulette Richey, Harpist
DJ Cutt Entertainment

503-407-6256
503-824-6423
503-752-6324

Planning & Coordinating:
Carrie Dorn: Enchanted Day Bridal 971-804-0280

dorn828@gmail.com (planning, cakes & rentals, and more)

Dream Team Events 503-522-7680

Reception Halls:

Payments may now be made by Credit Card, or via PayPal.
A transaction fee of 3% will be applied.

Courtyard Hotel (Marriott)
Monarch Hotel

Stone CIiff Inn ~ Restaurant
Rivershore Restaurant
Redland Grange

Carver Event Center

Photography and Video:
Shadow Masters & Sound Photo

Horse Drawn Carriage Rental:
Special T Carriage

Catering:
Busy Beee Catering
Two Chicks and a Rooster

503-652-2900
503-652-1515
503-631-7900
503-655-5155
503-631-2293
Damascus, OR

503-948-8357

503-829-4911

503-622-6743
503-407-7915

Florists:

Herbst Hilltop Florists
Flowers by Diana

A Floral Affair

Miscellaneous:

Additional Portable Toilets available
United Site Services, lisa.perrigo@unitedsiteservices.com
Willy-Make-IT

RV & Motorhome Rentals

Tent, dance floors, chair & table rentals:

www.barclayeventspdx.com,

or, www.thepartyplacepdx.com,

or, www.eventsetcnw.com Events Etc NW

or, Venue-in-a-box , venueinabox.net

503-655-5450
503-703-1672
503-794-9370

360-488-4144
503-261-1234
503-692-3670

503-656-9587
503-548-4880
503-722-3884
503-816-7213
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