

BAKER CABIN HISTORICAL SITE

Pioneer Wedding Chapel

Built in 1895 near Logan. Restored here for your use as a century old, traditional Wedding Chapel.



Three acres of gracefully wooded grounds present creative photo opportunities and reception sites.

Your Wedding Day is a special event!

The Pioneer Church at the Baker Cabin Historical Site will bring to your wedding the feeling and permanence of history. With the charm of a woodland Chapel, the Pioneer Church is available for weddings, rehearsals, renewals of vows, christenings, and memorials.

Comfortable seating for up to ninety guests in a white interior, richly appointed with wood and classic stained glass windows. The antique pump organ compliments the excellent acoustics so everyone feels like they are in the front row.

Outdoor Garden ceremonies accommodate larger groups.

Located east of exit 12-A off I-205. Take Hwy 212 east, then Hwy 224 to Carver. Turn right to cross the Clackamas River, then left after the bridge, then right on Hattan Road, go one block to the corner. 18003 S. Gronlund Road.

The church is one room approximately 24 x 30 feet with double doors opening to a center aisle carpeted with a dark rose runner. Electric lights may be dimmed to your preference. Pews have flower / bow hooks.

Frameable watercolor reproductions and notecards are available for invitations. thank-you notes, and for wedding party memory gifts.

Wedding Reservations Coordinator — Shannon Burrough P.O. Box 741, Oregon City, OR 97045

503-631-8274 info@bakercabin.org



The Church is rented in <u>two hour</u> increments. There is a one hour cleaning period between events. Florists, photographers, and musicians have access **only during your rental period**. Use of the fragile antique organ will be limited to organists, or others by approval only. The piano is available for everyone's use.

Page 2

There is space in the Church lot for your RV, or Trailer, and 120v power plugs on the Library shed. The shed doubles as a dressing room for the bridal party. Additional portable restrooms are your responsibility, and can be delivered and placed early.

Off Street parking for thirty⁺ cars is provided in the Church lot and the street lot. Additional parking is provided for fifty or more in the rear lot by the Cabin.

The Baker's family log cabin is often available for tours during events or by appointment. Fee based, with docent provided.

Although the Society does not directly endorse any products or services; we list here for your convenience businesses that are close to, or familiar with the Pioneer Church.

Ministers:

Reverend Beverly Mason, theradianttouch.com	971-570-5121	
Kurt & Michelle Winner, historicalchurch.com	503-668-0107	
Reverend Robert Bonds	503-781-9482	
Reverend Robert Harris	360 624 4001	
Musicians:		
Duo Con Brio (strings)	503-407-6256	
Paulette Richey, Harpist	503-824-6423	
DJ Cutt Entertainment	503-752-6324	
Planning & Coordinating:		
Carrie Dorn: Enchanted Day Bridal	971-804-0280	
dorn828@gmail.com (planning, cakes & rentals, and more)		
Dream Team Events	503-522-7680	
Reception Halls:		
Courtyard Hotel (Marriott)	503-652-2900	
Monarch Hotel	503-652-1515	
Stone Cliff Inn ~ Restaurant	503-631-7900	
Rivershore Restaurant	503-655-5155	
Redland Grange	503-631-2293	
Carver Event Center	Damascus, OR	
Photography and Video:		
Shadow Masters & Sound Photo	503-948-8357	
Horse Drawn Carriage Rental:		
Special T Carriage	503-829-4911	
Catering:		
Busy Beee Catering	503-622-6743	
Two Chicks and a Rooster	503-407-7915	

Rental Rate Information 2019 (enquire for 2020)		
Basic Rates: Church, changing room, grounds		
Two hour; Church, changing room, grounds	\$ 275	
Four hour; Church, changing room, grounds	\$ 410	
Add picnic tables (14) total, (10) w/benches	\$ 50	
Reception and Outdoor Rates: adds picnic tables		
Six hour; Church, changing room, grounds, tables	\$ 675	
Eight hour; Church, changing room, grounds, tables	\$ 800	
Additional time over 8 hours at \$ 75 per hour, or fraction of.		
Rehearsal in the Church, One hour	\$ 60	
10'x 20' tent canopy blue (set up for you)	\$ 75	
Wicker Plant /Floral Stands (2), white, rental fee	\$ 25	

Event fees are due at time of booking to secure the date and time. Fees are non-refundable unless the date can be rebooked. Damage deposits will be refunded 30 days from the event.

Damage / Cleaning Deposits

Church and Grounds \$ 150.00 Canopy \$ 50.00

Deposits are due 30 days prior to the event. The deposit is not the limit of liability, additional damage or cleaning will be billed.

Payments may now be made by Credit Card, or via PayPal.

A transaction fee of 3% will be applied.



Florists:	
Herbst Hilltop Florists	503-655-5450
Flowers by Diana	503-703-1672
A Floral Affair	503-794-9370
Miscellaneous:	
Additional Portable Toilets available	
United Site Services, lisa.perrigo@unitedsiteservices.com	360-488-4144
Willy-Make-IT	503-261-1234
RV & Motorhome Rentals	503-692-3670
Tent, dance floors, chair & table rentals:	
www.barclayeventspdx.com,	503-656-9587
or, www.thepartyplacepdx.com,	503-548-4880
or, www.eventsetcnw.com Events Etc NW	503-722-3884
or, Venue-in-a-box , venueinabox.net	503-816-7213